

LAQUINTA STREET, 1ST AVENUE, AND ENVIRONMENTAL  
**Project:** CENTER STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS  
 LAQUINTA STREET, 1ST AVENUE, AND ENVIRONMENTAL  
**Location:** CENTER

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; NICK BORNS	Bid Estimate: \$ 119,000.00	Asphalt Surfacing Bidder: Company 1205 W. Russell	Myrl & Roy's Bidder: Paving, Inc. 1300 N. Bahnson	Double H Paving, Bidder: Inc. 27275 Verhey	Dakota Road Bidder: Builders, Inc. 1721 E. 60th St.
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 2,252,610.00	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Place	Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Letting Date: 02/25/16 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.4921	City/State/Zip: 57103 Phone No.: 605.334.3204	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.498.2030	City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.334.3702

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 25,370.00	\$ 25,370.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 23,400.00
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	557	\$ 5.80	\$ 3,230.60	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,197.55	\$ 5.10	\$ 2,840.70	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,899.00
3	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1100	\$ 3.80	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 2,915.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,300.00
4	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	194	\$ 9.25	\$ 1,794.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 1,668.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,940.00
5	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	44	\$ 9.25	\$ 407.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 539.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 378.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 440.00
6	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	471	\$ 3.20	\$ 1,507.20	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,177.50	\$ 2.05	\$ 965.55	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,413.00
7	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	76	\$ 6.25	\$ 475.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 874.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 456.00
8	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	461	\$ 12.30	\$ 5,670.30	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,220.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 4,840.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,532.00
9	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	32	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 1,712.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00
10	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	598	\$ 26.00	\$ 15,548.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,960.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 16,445.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,970.00
11	332.0010	COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	51	\$ 5.25	\$ 267.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 267.75
12	320.1200	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	271	\$ 98.00	\$ 26,558.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 31,165.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 26,287.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 28,455.00
13	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING 6" PCC DRIVEWAY APPROACH PAVEMENT FAST	TON	63	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 7,245.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,505.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,560.00
14	SPECIAL TRACK	SY		37.3	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,051.50	\$ 59.25	\$ 2,210.03	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,088.80	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,238.00
15	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION FAST TRACK	SY	96.2	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,101.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,063.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,582.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,696.00
16		CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF-66 FAST			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
17	650.7000	TRACK	FT	557	\$ 24.00	\$ 13,368.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 14,482.00	\$ 24.75	\$ 13,785.75	\$ 42.00	\$ 23,394.00
18		CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK FAST			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
19	650.8000	TRACK	SY	75	\$ 72.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 5,812.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,375.00
20	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	72	\$ 9.75	\$ 702.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 774.00	\$ 6.45	\$ 464.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 720.00
21	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	319	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,233.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,392.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,233.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,509.00
22	651.6010	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	32	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,824.00
23	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	24	\$ 10.50	\$ 252.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 258.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00
24	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNITS	1489	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,126.90	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,350.25	\$ 2.15	\$ 3,201.35	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,978.00
25	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 740.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 750.77	\$ 750.77	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
26	670.6000	ADJUST DROP INLET	EA	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
27	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	7	\$ 84.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 560.00
28	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	16	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00
29	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	4	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
30	950.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
31	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 365.00
32	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
33	SPECIAL SITE RESTORATION	SY		134	\$ 5.25	\$ 703.50	\$ 11.35	\$ 1,520.90	\$ 5.35	\$ 716.90	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,072.00

**TOTAL GROSS BASE BID**

Total Bid	\$132,754.25	Total Bid	\$139,860.00	Total Bid	\$141,514.75	Total Bid	\$146,153.75
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------

LAQUINTA STREET, 1ST AVENUE, AND ENVIRONMENTAL  
**Project:** CENTER STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS  
 LAQUINTA STREET, 1ST AVENUE, AND ENVIRONMENTAL  
**Location:** CENTER

**Non-responsive Bidder; Used  
 incorrect Bid Proposal form**

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; NICK BORNS	Bid Estimate: \$ 119,000.00	Big Al's Bidder: Contracting, Inc. 1605 E. Cedar	Bidder: Dirt Specialties 26608 454th
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 2,252,610.00	Address: Lane Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Avenue
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Letting Date: 02/25/16 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: 57103 Phone No.: 605.941.3984	City/State/Zip: Parker, SD 57053 Phone No.: 605.940.2000

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 19,018.35	\$ 19,018.35	\$ 16,554.00	\$ 16,554.00
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	557	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,342.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,342.00
3	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1100	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,400.00
4	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	194	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,619.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,358.00
5	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	44	\$ 9.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 264.00
6	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	471	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,355.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 918.45
7	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	76	\$ 7.00	\$ 532.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 425.60
8	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	461	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,220.00	\$ 14.75	\$ 6,799.75
9	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	32	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 736.00
10	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	598	\$ 28.60	\$ 17,102.80	\$ 26.50	\$ 15,847.00
11	332.0010	COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	51	\$ 10.50	\$ 535.50	\$ 28.50	\$ 1,453.50
12	320.1200	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	271	\$ 115.80	\$ 31,381.80	\$ 122.50	\$ 33,197.50
13	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING 6" PCC DRIVEWAY APPROACH PAVEMENT FAST	TON	63	\$ 124.30	\$ 7,830.90	\$ 122.50	\$ 7,717.50
14	SPECIAL TRACK		SY	37.3	\$ 57.00	\$ 2,126.10	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,014.20
15	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION FAST TRACK	SY	96.2	\$ 79.00	\$ 7,599.80	\$ 63.00	\$ 6,060.60
16		CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66 FAST			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ -
17	650.7000	TRACK	FT	557	\$ 39.65	\$ 22,085.05	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,710.00
18		CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK FAST			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 54.00	\$ -
19	650.8000	TRACK	SY	75	\$ 79.00	\$ 5,925.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 4,725.00
20	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	72	\$ 8.85	\$ 637.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 288.00
21	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	319	\$ 9.45	\$ 3,014.55	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,914.00
22	651.6010	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	32	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,664.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 640.00
23	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	24	\$ 41.25	\$ 990.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00
24	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNITS	1489	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,275.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,978.00
25	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 699.00	\$ 699.00
26	670.6000	ADJUST DROP INLET	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
27	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	7	\$ 90.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 560.00
28	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	16	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,200.00
29	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	4	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
30	950.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
31	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	1	\$ 365.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
32	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
33	SPECIAL SITE RESTORATION		SY	134	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,876.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 670.00

**TOTAL GROSS BASE BID**

Total Bid	\$158,051.85	Total Bid	\$135,212.10
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------